
 
M E M O R A N D U M  

Administration 
 300 N. San Antonio Rd., Bldg. 3, Santa Barbara, CA  93110  TEL: (805) 681-5220 TOLL-FREE: (888) 868-1649 

 countyofsb.org/behavioral-wellness 
 

 

Date: May 9, 2022 

To: Clerk of the Board 

From: Antonette “Toni” Navarro, LMFT, Director of Behavioral Wellness 

Subject: Request to Withdraw Item A-2- File #22-00394 Behavioral Wellness Mental 
Health Services – Telecare Corporation BC First Amendment to 
Agreement for FY 19-22 from May 10, 2022 BOS Hearing Agenda 

   
 

 
The Department of Behavioral Wellness is requesting the withdrawal of an item that is on the 
May 10, 2022 BOS Hearing Agenda.  
 
The BOS Agenda Item to be withdrawn is as follows: 

    
Agenda Item A-2. File #22-00394:  Telecare Corporation BC First Amendment to 
Agreement for FY 19-22.     
 
Thank you. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C10493B-4B42-4939-B642-A3978801AE7F


		2022-05-09T12:26:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




